February 1, 2019



Via Email - dph.don@state.ma.us

Determination of Need Program Department of Public Health 250 Washington Street Boston, MA 02108

Re: <u>Application Number # 18060613-AS</u> <u>Medford Surgery Center, LLC – Ambulatory Surgery Center</u>

Dear Sir/Madam:

We write on behalf of the Medford Surgery Center, LLC ("Holder") with respect to the above captioned Determination of Need ("DoN") Notice of Final Action. In compliance with 105 CMR 100.310(A)(2), enclosed please find the Holder's Acknowledgement and Receipt of the DoN ("Acknowledgement").

By way of this letter, all Parties of Record are hereby provided with a copy of the Acknowledgement as required under the regulation.

Sincerely,

andrew Levine ICB

Andrew S. Levine

Enclosure

 cc: Center for Health Information and Analysis - <u>CHIA.Data@MassMail.State.MA.US</u> Health Policy Commission - <u>HPC-DPHFilings@mass.gov</u> Office of the Attorney General - <u>HCD-DON-Filings@state.ma.us</u> Stephen Sauter, MassHealth - <u>steven.sauter@state.ma.us</u> David Garbarino, MassHealth - <u>david.garbarino@state.ma.us</u> Rebecca Rodman, Deputy General Counsel - <u>rebecca.rodman@state.ma.us</u> Elizabeth Daley, TTG Agent, 1199 SEIU, Ten Taxpayer Group John Curtin, Ten Taxpayer Group

> Barrett & Singal One Beacon Street, Suite 1320 Boston, MA 02108–3106 T 617.598.6700 F 617.722.0276 www.barrettsingal.com

Acknowledgement and Receipt of Determination of Need Pursuant to 105 C.M.R. § 100.310(A)(2)

I, the undersigned, Manager of the Medford Surgery Center, LLC (the "Holder"), hereby attest that the Holder is in receipt of the Determination of Need Notice of Final Action, dated January 10, 2019 issued to the Holder by the Massachusetts Department of Public Health (the "Department") with respect to Application Number: 18060613-AS. Pursuant to 105 CMR 100.310(A)(2), this acknowledgement is being provided to the Department and to all Parties of Record.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this Acknowledgement on this 23 day of January 2019.

Medford Surgery Center, LLC

By: Thomas A. Shields Its: Manager